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September 26, 2011

Anizana Comporation Commission
DOCKETED
Arizona Corporation Commission
Docket Control SEP 2 9 2011
1200 W Washington
Phoenix, Arizona 85007-2927

DOCKETED By
Docket W-019904-09-0572 /w-DIG4OA-08-0573
Casa Grande West Water Co.

Dear Sirs,

We herewith wish to make a proposal in the above referenced matter for the
Arsenic Remediation Surcharge Mechanism as detailed in the attached Exhibit A.

Thank you,

Y

Jere Hansen
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Casa Grande West/South Water Company 117 E. 21 Street Casa Grande AZ 85222 Phone (520) 836-0267
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CASA GRANDE WEST/SOUTHWATER COMPANY

117 E. Second Street
Casa Grande, AZ 85122
Fax

EXHIBIT A
Arsenic Remedial Plant Loan Amount

Total Yearly Interest and Principal Payments Based on a
30-Year WIFA Loan at 5.5% interest rate

Annual Income Tax Component of the Surcharge Revenue
Total annual Surcharge Revenue required for the loan
Total Equivalent Annual bills

5/8”x%” Meter Surcharge amount

%” Meter Surcharge amount

1” Meter Surcharge amount

1 ¥ Meter Surcharge amount

2’ Meter Surcharge amount

3” Meter Surcharge amount

4” Meter Surcharge amount

6” Meter Surcharge amount

(520) 836-0267
gordon.bobby@yahoo.com
(520) 876-0591

$ 142,835
$ 9,732
$ 509
§ 10,241
4,962
$ 2.06
$ 3.10
$ 5.16
$ 1032
$ 16.51
$ 33.02
§ 51.60
$ 103.20

Meter Number of Customer Equivalent Equivalent Monthly Yearly Total

Size  Customers Multiplier Customers No. of Bills

Surcharge Surcharge Amount

5/8x%a 59 1 59 708
Ya 233 1.5 350 4,194
[ 2 25 5 60
1% - 5 - -
2 - 8 - -
3 - 16 - -
4 - 25 - -
6 - 50 - -

$ 2.06 2477 $1,461.25

3.10 37.15  8,656.03

516 61.92 123.83
10.32 - -
16.51 - -
33.02 - -
51.60 - -
103.20 - -
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